a State in pretty good shape. It is a
larger State, and people might not ex-
pect that a large State such as New
Jersey would be in good shape, but
they are. They have 2,317 schools. Only
400 of those schools have 50 percent
poverty rates or greater. They must
ensure that 16,000 teachers are highly
qualified. Sixteen thousand is a lot, but
New Jersey is a big State with a lot of
resources. There is substantial wealth
in New Jersey. Lots of corporations are
there. Their property taxes are pretty
high. If they would distribute them a
little more evenly, which they are
probably in the process of doing, they